2
The staircases and escape routes pressurisation system
permits automatic control of the flow rate as well as
maintaining a differential pressure of 50Pa in accordance
with standard UNE EN 12101-6.
The equipment in the BOXPRES PLUS is carefully
calibrated to guarantee that the system works
accurately and quickly in the event of a fire and

BOXPRES PLUS II: Control panel with standby fan
Power
(kW)
Input
voltage
M: Single-phase
input
T: Three-phase
input
9
Technical characteristics and dimensions
Model Power Power supply Output
Max. output
current Size Measurements Weight
(kW) (V/Hz) (V) (A) (length x width x depth) (kg)
BOXPRES PLUS-0.37-230V 50/60Hz-M-T 0.37 200 to 240 V 50/60 Hz 230 V 50/60 Hz 2.3 1 300 x 400 x 200 11
BOXPRES PLUS-0.75-230V 50/60Hz-M-T 0.75 200 to 240 V 50/60 Hz 230 V 50/60 Hz 4.3 1 300 x 400 x 200 11
BOXPRES PLUS-1.5-230V 50/60Hz-M-T 1.50 200 to 240 V 50/60 Hz 230 V 50/60 Hz 7.0 1 300 x 400 x 200 11
BOXPRES PLUS-0.75-400V 50/60Hz-T-T 0.75 380 to 480 V 50/60 Hz 400 V 50/60 Hz 2.2 1 300 x 400 x 200 11
BOXPRES PLUS-1.5-400V 50/60Hz-T-T 1.50 380 to 480 V 50/60 Hz 400 V 50/60 Hz 4.1 1 300 x 400 x 200 11
BOXPRES PLUS-2.2-400V 50/60Hz-T-T 2.20 380 to 480 V 50/60 Hz 400 V 50/60 Hz 5.8 2 400 x 500 x 250 18
BOXPRES PLUS-4-400V 50/60Hz-T-T 4.00 380 to 480 V 50/60 Hz 400 V 50/60 Hz 9.5 2 400 x 500 x 250 18
BOXPRES PLUS-5.5-400V 50/60Hz-T-T 5.50 380 to 480 V 50/60 Hz 400 V 50/60 Hz 14 3 400 x 600 x 250 21
BOXPRES PLUS-7.5-400V 50/60Hz-T-T 7.50 380 to 480 V 50/60 Hz 400 V 50/60 Hz 18 3 400 x 600 x 250 21
BOXPRES PLUS-11-400V 50/60Hz-T-T 11.00 380 to 480 V 50/60 Hz 400 V 50/60 Hz 24 3 400 x 600 x 250 21
BOXPRES PLUS II-0.37-230V 50/60Hz-M-T 0.37 200 to 240 V 50/60 Hz 230 V 50/60 Hz 2.3 2 400 x 500 x 250 18
BOXPRES PLUS II-0.75-230V 50/60Hz-M-T 0.75 200 to 240 V 50/60 Hz 230 V 50/60 Hz 4.3 2 400 x 500 x 250 18
BOXPRES PLUS II-1.5-230V 50/60Hz-M-T 1.50 200 to 240 V 50/60 Hz 230 V 50/60 Hz 7.0 2 400 x 500 x 250 18
BOXPRES PLUS II-0.75-400V 50/60Hz-T-T 0.75 380 to 480 V 50/60 Hz 400 V 50/60 Hz 2.2 2 400 x 500 x 250 18
BOXPRES PLUS II-1.5-400V 50/60Hz-T-T 1.50 380 to 480 V 50/60 Hz 400 V 50/60 Hz 4.1 2 400 x 500 x 250 18
BOXPRES PLUS II-2.2-400V 50/60Hz-T-T 2.20 380 to 480 V 50/60 Hz 400 V 50/60 Hz 5.8 3 400 x 600 x 250 20
BOXPRES PLUS II-4-400V 50/60Hz-T-T 4.00 380 to 480 V 50/60 Hz 400 V 50/60 Hz 9.5 3 400 x 600 x 250 20
BOXPRES PLUS II-5.5-400V 50/60Hz-T-T 5.50 380 to 480 V 50/60 Hz 400 V 50/60 Hz 14 4 500 x 700 x 250 28
BOXPRES PLUS II-7.5-400V 50/60Hz-T-T 7.50 380 to 480 V 50/60 Hz 400 V 50/60 Hz 18 4 500 x 700 x 250 28
BOXPRES PLUS II-11-400V 50/60Hz-T-T 11.00 380 to 480 V 50/60 Hz 400 V 50/60 Hz 24 4 500 x 700 x 250 28
BOXPRES PLUS
BOXPRES PLUS II
For systems with a standby fan. The fans never operate simultaneously.
Model Power Power supply Output